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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No . 1989/6-continued 
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Tariff 
Item 

8705.90.00 

87 . 08 

9405 . 10.00 

94.06 
94.06 

9502.10.00 
9505.10 . 00 
9506.29.00 

Tariff 
Item 

8413 . 70 . 09 
8517 . 40 . 00 
8525.20 . 09 
8704.10.01) 
8704 . 10 . 09) 
8708.29.11) 
8708.99.29) 
9002 . 19.00) 
9002 . 90.00) 
9502.10.00 

Tariff 
Item 

8408.20.09 

Tariff 
Item 

7211.22.09 
8407 .34 . 09 

8407 .34.09 
8408 . 20.09 
8450.11 . 01 
8501.31.09 
8531.10.00 
8537 .10.00 
8715.00 . 00 

Description of Goods 

Johnson 
Officine-Piccini 
Takeuchi TC 850S 
Truck mounted hydraulic excavator of a gross weight not 
exceeding 7,000 kgs. (Bucket excluded from concession) 
Parts and accessories of motor vehicles of Tariff headings 
87.01, 87.02, 87 . 03, 87.04 or 87 . 05 of wholly or principally 
of artificial plastic material 
EXCLUDING: 
Air dams 
Spoilers 
Bumpers, other than bumper ends and bumper rubbers 
Headlight covers 
Weathershields 
Bonnetguards 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref . 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Automatic security light control system with infra-red Free Free 

Free 
Free 

motion sensor 
Relocatable field surgical uni ts Free 
Spare and service parts for '' relocatable field surgical uni ts'', Free 
irrespective of tariff classification excluding parts of general 
use 
Undressed dolls not exceeding 30cm in height 
Paper mache, cloth finished christmas tree decorations 
Inflatable water shoes 

Description of Goods 

Grundfos . . . UPS B 
Electrical . .. device 
Digital ... 1200 Bps 
Dumpers, ... Piccini 

Parts . . . bonnetguards 

Cast ... sheet 

Dolls ... height 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

30 only motor vehicle diesel engines - Stabilimenti 
Meccanici model HR 692 HT 

Description of Goods 

Hot rolled horseshoe steel section 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Used 1600cc and 2000cc twin over-head cam and twin 
carburettor petrol engines 
Used or reconditioned petrol VS engines 
Used or reconditioned diesel engines 
Front loading washing machines 
Motorised conveyer drum 
Optical laser warning security system 
Ripple control receiving relays 
Childrens pushchairs 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref . 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

820829J 

880183F 

801799K 

820702L 
820687L 

801813J 
820630K 
801832E 

Ref . 
No. 

703024L 
520633C 
720315C 
800990C 

780890K 

701866F 

702206K 

Effective 
From To 

9/88 

2/89 

9/88 

11/88 
11/88 

11/88 
11/88 
11/88 

Ref. Effective 
No. From To 

683 

820024G 7/88 6/89 

Ref . 
No. 

820721 
801722A 

801721C 
801720E 
820657 
801776L 
721862B 
820643 
820567B 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of February 1989. M. J . BELGRAVE, Chief Executive. 


